# 502354377 05/21/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ralf Martens	03/29/2013
Herbert Pingel	03/29/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThyssenKrupp Polysius AG	
Street Address:	Graf-Galen-Str. 17	
City:	Beckum	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	59269	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13988539

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303769646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: pto@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Mark L Weber
Address Line 1: 106 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: First National Tower -- Suite 400
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEZ.P.US0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L. Weber
Signature:	/marklweber/
Date:	05/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=tez43executedassignment#page1.tif

OP \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 030454 FRAME: 0775

#### Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, ThyssenKrupp Polysius AG, Graf-Galen-Str, 17, 59269 Bookum, Germany, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in:

#### "GRINDING ROLLER OF A ROLLER MILL"

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefore may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Cavenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives and upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefore, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

Signed and scaled this 29 day of March 13.

Witness:

1. / Lla lay Ralf Martens Her Start Vingel

Herbert Pingel

File: TEZ.P.US0043